E-sch DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR f

75106-13 UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL >
/:59923—14 cARLISLE, Pa. 380
& April 2lst, 1914. 8

The Honorable,

Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

FILED BY ¢, P Fe
Replying to Office letter of April the 18th, I re-

spectfully state that a letter as follows has this day been

e&ddressed to Mrs. Alice M. Henderson at Gresham, Wisconsin:

"I have just received a letter from the Com-
migsioner of Indian Affairs in Pegard to the re-
lease from this school of your son Milford, sc in
rerly to your letter of recent date I will advise
that your wishes will be carried out just as soon
a8 you send the amount that will be required to pay
for his transportation.

If you expeet to meet Milford in Chicago an amount
of 320,00 will be sufficient to cover the cost of
transportation and will leave him & small balance
to pay for incidentel expenses enroute.

Awaiting your further pleasure in this matter, I
am,"

Very respectfully,

—
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Mr. 0. H. Lipps, Ak

Supervisor im Charge, Carlisle 3chool.
Ky dear Mr. Lipps:

Alice M., Henderson, whose address is Box 135,
Gresham, 7isconsin, has asked for the termination of the
enrollment of her son Milford, who was received in Car-
1isle about Ootobcrt last, and his return about June 1st.
If you know of no objeetion you may return the boy, but
it does mot seem that it would be proper for the Govern-
ment to bear the expemse of his transportation %o his
home. If you agree with this view you can make arrange-
ments direetly with Mrs. Henderson for ui;fo;d'n return.
Please advise the O0ffice also. '

Very truly yours,

( Signed) Cato Sells

4-RAK~15 - Commissioner.

I"ITIALING COPY - FAD FILE.
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Mrs. Alice M. Henderson,

Box 135,

Gresham, VWisconsin.

My dear Mrs. Henderson:
| I have your letter without date asking that your
son Milford be permitted to return from Carlisle Indian
School, as you find that 1t will be practicable for him
to attend the high school in the ocity to which you are
going, and unless the Supervisor in Charge of the Carlisle
Sehool knows of some objection to this, whieh I think un-
likely, anthority will be given for the termination of
your somn's enrollment and his return to his home.

| He was enrolled about October, 1913, and it

will probably be necessary for you to pay his transpor-
tation, as I do not think the Government will be justi-
fied in defraying this expemse. The Supervisor in Charge
will communicate with you direetly as to the necessary

errangements.
Yer truly yours,
(Signed) Cato Sells
4-RAK-15 ~Commissioner.
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"STATE OF UTAH
Exeentive Office —-—
SALT LAKE CITY 7 /66~ L3~ F2y

~ R e
Qetober
Thirtieth,
fineteen Thirteon.
£ =
HUlle :11.\ 'C:_‘-rv’
Comigsioner of Tndisn Affairs,
A e s 1
cahdno { i -"'f
= e & L i w e
* "
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lir dear Mr. Sells; ;
I beg to thank you for E
- m
o P S 42 4% i 2y 3
Four co ati oz f the~twent;-first in- E
atant relatine to the enrollment of il foxrd
-
" L My =2 1 - ~ =
epdnrson at Carlisle School, Penneyly . \
Your persongsl interest snd attern- “
g 2 e S L e = T 1 -4 Q‘
tion Inm thi matter 8 verjy 1eh srprecisated.
~ P L | v w y s
Cordially yours,
e
;



1-13954 2

Eﬁ. w 8&0
122182-13
122183-13
RHE
0T 28 19i3
FG?‘“ ™~y .~
LD fuu :
* FILED BY C. P F.

iy dear Senator:

In response to your informal request, the
letters of Mrs. Alice M. Henderson, dated September 15
and September 27, are returned herewith. These are the
only letters of Mrs Henderson to yourself which are
found with the records, and are presumed to be the ones
to which you referved.

Very truly yours,

Q2 - Tismam €161 A{?/ 9,_/,

(Signed) Cato Sells

Commissioner.

Hon. Reed Smoot,
United States Senate.

10-WTC-27



M. FRIEDMAN. SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE., PA.

B d-=5Sch .
199182-15 Oot. 22nd, 1913.
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P Mrs, Alice M, Henderson,
W 8 Shelmerdine Court,
\ﬁ S8alt Lake City, Uteh.
o’ ndam: |
o fILED BY €. . F:

‘va 1
A The Commissioner of Indian Affairs has for-

SREA

Bed 3

warded the appliocation for the enrolment et carlisle

of your son Milford and hes submittod me & copy of
B \\\ the letter that wae addressed to you on October the
2let. 1In accordence with the authority grented in
the Commissioner's letter it ie being arranged so
that trensportation will be furnished you by the
Agent of the Denver and Tio Grande Failroad at Sals
Y ") Geke Oity. Tho ticket should be sesdy for use within

\\-”: AN ,,;‘v several days after the reoceipt of thie letter amd can
Sty
AWV be seoured upon epplication for it.

AEAHT Oy

e

i

. -\'{‘15'
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Hoping to hear soon when your son may be expected,

I aa,
Very respectfully,

2 /4
Zﬁ’ U,.’ _A/fi““*““ W
7T M. supﬁrintﬁnﬂ mt.

Copy to Commissioner of Indian Affairs,



(Copy-122182-1913)

Salt Lake City, Utah,
Sept. 15, 1913.

Senator Reed Smoot,
Provo, Utah.
Dear Sir:
Enclosed please find the letter Mr. Hen-
derson spoke to you about.

It is the letter from the head Commissioner

of Indian Affairs at Washington in answer to Gov.
Spry's letter in our behalf.

Mr. Henderson informs me that you have kindly
consented to intercede for us with Mr. Sells, the head
Commissioner of Indian Affairs, in regard to haviang our
boy liilford enrolled at Carlisle School,

I have written to Mr. Sells and explained that
my idea in sending Milford to Carlisle was not that a
home be provided for him but it is for the industrial
training which I know he will receive there. I am going
to the Stockbridge Reservation to live in Oct. and as
there no suitable school there that I could send him I
would like so much to have him admitted to Carlisle School.

I am in poor health that is why I am leaving

Utah. My Doctor thinks I will improve in a lower altitude.



Ilahould like my boy to have the industrial training so
if necessary he will be able to care for himself, so if you
can help us in any way your kindness will certainly be
appreciated. Would you please let us hear from you
when you have received an answer from Washington. Your
kindness will not be forgotten,
Yours very truly,
(Signed) Alice 1i. Henderson
78 Shelmerdine Ct.,
Salt Lake City, Utah.



(Copy-122183-1913)

78 Shelmerdine Court,
Salt Lake City, Utah,

Sept. 27, 1913.

Senator Reed Smoot. -
Dear Sir:

I enclose you the letter I received from Wash-
ington a few days ago in reference to gending my boy to
Carlisle School. They don't want to consider his enroll-
ment at the school until I have moved to the reservation.

I am very anxious to send him from here if possi-
ble.

I know there isn't a school on or near the
reservation that he can attend and the environmentsthere
aresuch that I wouldn't care to have him live there.

He is fourteen years old and just the age where
the industrial traininé such as they teach at Carlisle will
be just what he needs. Since I shall have to leave Utah
I have no other place to go but to my people in Wisconsin.

If I leave the boy here there will be no one to
look after him so I really don't know_what to do. If you
can help us in any way we will certainly appreciate it and
will feel very grateful to you for your kindness.

I am planning to leave here the latter part of Oct-
ober. Thanking you in advance for any help you may be able
to give us, I am

Regpectfully yours,
(Signed) Alice 1. Henderson.
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¥y desr Senators pLED .

8inoe the personnl csll of vour secre-
tory wpon me last waek, the matter of the enrollment
of Milford Hendereon, sofi of ¥ra, Alice M, Henderson,
of 8ul% Lake City, Utsh, in the Curlisle Sehool, hag
been taken up,

Hre, Hondormon has besn sdviesd that the
Office will intervose no objscetion $o her son's
snrcliment 2% Carliaele, provided agcommodntions are -
avallable, This suthority waa given upon the assuny-
tion that Mre, Hendersonm wes to leave 9alt Lake City
and move to n community where suitable public school
facllitien are not available,

IZ it should be found 1ater thet she is
residing whers suitable sehool freilities are availe
ble, 4nd hor son has been enrolled at Carliele,
instruetions will be given to Superintenient Friedman

to dlegontinue his enrollment ot Carlisle School.
10=PTH«20

Very truly yours
Hon, Resd Smoot, “i‘saégne& ) Cato Selis

U. 8, Senate,
Comuissioner.
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REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING:

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

eD N OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
WASHINGTON
'."v';;_\“]‘ 2 -
-M ?‘%jﬁ !—4 url_,—_ r =
= « P [+
iy dear Senator: Euﬁahgg,

Vith further reference to your letter
of Auguat seventh concerning the enrcolliment of
Eilford Henderson, son of Mre, Alice M, Hendereon,
a% Carliele Sohool, Pa,, I have to advise you that
I have written Mrs, Henderson advising her that
should she move to & loeality where suitable public
sochocls are not availeble, the Office will interpose
no objection to the enrollment of her son at Carlisle,
provided aoccommodations are avallable,
Che has cleo been advised thaot ghould
. she la'er reside where suitable schoole are available,
that the matter of the discontinuance of her soa's
enrollment in Carlisle Sohool will be taken up.
Very truly yours,

10~PTH=20 (Signed) Cato Sells

Commiseioner,

Hon. CGeorge Sutherland,

U, 8, Senate.
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My denr Uy, Spray:
With further reference to your letter
of Auguet thirty-first concerning the enrellment
of Milford Henderson, son of Mrs. Aliee ¥, Henler-
son, 2% Ourlisle School, Pa., I have to advise you
that I have written Wra, Henderson mdvising her
that should she move to o loeclity where suitable
publie schools nre not available, the Office will
interpose no objection to the enrollnent of her son
2t Carliele, provided aocommodations are avellable
She has aleo been adviged thot should
she later reaside where sultsble schoole ars avail-
able, that the matter of the discontinuance of her
son's anrollment in Corlisle Sehool will be taken up.
Very truly yoursa,
i (Signed) Cato Selis

Commiezioner,

Hon, William Spray,
Salt Lake City, Utah,
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Mrs, Alice M. Henderson, -
8 Shelmerdine Court, .
Salt Lake City, Utah. TOR J

UR FILE?.
Kadam: i |

I have received your letters of September 15
end 27, afddressed to Hon. Reed Smoot in further refer-
ence to the enrollment of your son Hilford Hendersoa in
the Carlisle Indian School,

You are advised that Superintendent Friedman
has been informed that the Q0ffice will interpose no
objection to your son's enrollment at Carlisle provided
acconmodations are availsble., This authority is given
based upon the assumption thet you are to leave Salt
Lake City and move %0 a commnity where suitable publiec
school facilities are not availasble. If it should be
found later that youw are residing where suitable publie
school privileges are aveilable, and your son has been
enrolled at Carlisle, instructions will be given Supt.
Friedmen to discontinue his enrollment &t the Carlisle
School,

Mr. Priedman will commnicate with you further
concerning the matter,

10- JHC=17. pen b Signéd) Cato Sells

Comuissioner,
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ir. Hoses Friedman,

Supt. Carlisle School. ;uﬁ“tﬂr
Hy dear Ur. Friedman:

There is enclosed herewith a copy of Office
letter addressed to drs. Alice . Henderson, in fur-
ther reference to the enrollment of her son at the
Carlisle School, which ie self-explanatory.

There is also enoléseﬂ the application of
Mrs. Henderson for the enrollment of her son at your
school, which was submitted to this 0ffice by Rev.
Allen Newmsn in his letter dated May 27, 1913.

Very truly yours,

(Signed) Cato Selis

Commissioner.,

-"'r\i""‘- prmEe .

10- JHC-17. FUn Pkt
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Mre. Alice jis Henderson, € =

8 Shelmerdine Court, I,xkf..

S8lt Lake City, Utsh.
Madeam; |

The Qffice has your letter of August 25, con=-
cerning the desired enrollment of your son lilford
Henderson in the (erlisle Indien 3chool. It has already
aidvised Covernor Spray and Senator Southerlend in
substance that if you do remove from Uteh to the Slock-
bridge Reservation, Wisconsin, and it is found that
your son can not altend the publie schools in Wiscounsin,
the guestion of his enrollment in the Carlisle Sehool
would be further considered.

in the letters to'GOVernor gpray and Senator
southerland, it weas desired to axpreéa & liberel view
of the matfer, because of the fact that enrollment of
your son hal previously been denied on the ground that
he was entitled to attend the public schools in Uteh.

Under the circumstences no further setion can



-G

be taken until such time as you do remove to Wisconsin
and find that your son cen not attend school there.

Respectfully,

== P )
S 1, VA &

Second.AEsistant Commisggioner,

Garbon to
supt. Carlisle,

9= Jddi~-11,
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&y Doarlmr. Spreays:
I have your 1&Lter_of the 31 Inet. in which you /
refer %o the cuege of Milforﬁ Henjercon whoee mother desires
hig enrollment in the Curlisle Inddfen 3chocl, and note
that you say that the boy hes completed the eighth grade end
that his mother expectr to move to the Stockbridge leser-
vation, Wisoonsin, where [dilford cun not attend & high
school. Carlisle is not & high school so far ag uoaln#ic
ingtruetion 18 concerned but does afford industrisl trainw -
ing to & sertuin extent and in certain lines, as earptntryé“\
peinting, priating, beking, dsirying, eni ssverzl other ;'g
brenches. It would provably be better for the boy to jii\
continue in the hish sohool 4n Falt Luke, but if the & ﬁ;_
mother does romove to Wisconsin ani ezmnot eend the boy to ﬁf
& euiteble gohool there I will be zled to congider hie aﬁmilaiqﬁ\
to Carlisle, provided I oen be sesured thet eh iz to go '
there for industrizl instruetion snd not in order that a home
ma; be provided for him.
Yours very truly, Q X
(Signed) Cato S'ells
Hon. William Sprey, COmmiaaionor. #1)

as1lt Luke City, Utah. R v
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SEP 27 1813
¥Mre. Aliee ¥. Henderson,
p. b
8 Shelmerdine Court, FILED o &

t ¢ ‘ g 1
T GORTIE.

The Office has your letter of August 26, con-
cerning the fesired enrollment of your son Nilford
Henderson in the Carlisle Indian School. It has already
advised Governor Spray and Semator Southerland in
substance that if you do remove from Utah to the Siock-
bridge Reservation, Wisconsin, and it is found that
your son can not attend the publie schools in Wisconsin,
the qutﬁcn of his enrollment in the Carlisle Sohool
would be further considered.

In the ;m.r: to Governor Spray anfli Senator
Sourherland, it was desired to express & libersl view
of the matter, because of the faet that enrollment of

#  aermavo €161 /5) 019/; _

PZ

your son haf previously bdeen denied on the ground that
he was entitled to attend the public sshools in Utsh.

Under the circunmstances no further setion can



i
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be takem uwatll sueh time as you do remove to Wisconsin
andl fiad that your son ¢a&n not attend sahool there,
Respeotfully,
¢ Signed) C. F. Hauke.
geoond Assistent Commiesioner.

Carbon to
Supt. Carliele.

9~ Jig-11,
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sdwation-
Schools
104073-1913
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Enrollment.

SEP 57 123

Mr. Moses Friedman, s F OD ;i *‘i 4

Supt. Carlisle achoaff' e
cLEn By & R
8ir: # % ..
Referring to your letter of Angust 25, oan-?
cerning the application for enrollment of iilford
Henderson, you are aivised that a carbon of & letter
to the mother,K Alice i. Henderson, is being forwarded
t0 you, The letter of Mrs. Henderson to you is re-
turned herewith in accordance with your reguest.
Respeotimlly,

¢ Signed) € B Hauke.

Secondl Assistant Commissioner.

9“" m*llo



_c/’LL\,beL{.J ALepen

L

; ?{/1 .L-k\_.-‘\.r'\--x =

)

A

/
t_/(it 2

.

Liw

;V/(L_ }C( ,{ TR Vi

d I) A
Kyfltf.

4 7 ik =S -~ s
) g RS - ey
L‘{' A ._;r/ . A F — FZ‘?V ’f‘ *

<
PYBA S
= e
ol oen {7 s & < -\
PR
(2N .{"’

/" \gm-ﬁ/&i&( J/r

AL tZ
07,2, 2 98

[(.'-

e

7/\{: ( E [l.‘ .':' i
-"_/.‘_/_,L J_:ZTH,( o ﬁ !

£

¢

:. (\

2% 7/('(/1 ét _ 7/\,(

4

vi &y~ /‘Q __g' ‘f" 7

e

A U({,O(__ 45"

5 1\ o ) { k',"’—f"’ ) b oo f

‘}"’\/{dk(_(

/l/\

[C‘.{.lg/"—( /Zc:c.r_

<L

f("’. N

AL ‘?5 ey Lt‘b‘\t"/ S

37

s

(@S2

-~ - ." o’ ¥
&A= C P

P Ao B Pl ¢
CAETAS, - 'J/r-: j‘ ‘r-‘-:’r
S T A /
LAz 3¢ (

< q-‘d b

1 2
7 2 ‘/‘*v/f s
I APt S ’/

L"(} Z (.'

fa

AL (;.{_.\z.,;g.(z--'t.i/




- = : % Jﬂ E 4
_L9“ 1.\;,1& Y O A e L{(')/ ‘(' “fat.{lf/ft/A /n VZJ"} ;—Z{r _-_, . P "ttt orin | adrn /_

ety
pi ‘,'Vi -—ﬁ/?“ .L"tc > (c == L{ “LPLA C‘ L) /71_{2 /‘/ Q_/L 6!0/{&@{{! .-_'.Az_ﬂ«i---"j‘ Sl _/(J sl ‘LGZ

I
£

x’ A ?Nt’/ﬂ/ﬁ(\" ‘/L ,L{ P 2 /g - f ’ /L 7’_!‘- | !'1 ) Bo Itz A '\_}-/’. sl
/ Ty 1?._.}'nt(¥‘~“"‘:( / (

Wy,

-

\I

a f‘-’rf (L € /& of LT / Ca Ln{ W } AR 'f €t ‘-C‘/ Htar~ Crunve {
/} ‘ ; b - I i £y - .If
..{" it Lo § ) T fx A 7{41 & svao Qv Ggagavies T At
e '..-{-. = é / !
Kptclint //“}“ /L( /Juuwc(a.?‘ }’“chrr ‘/ o=

* -:’ -..'..;';I.
(’i (/ }?1.(-:./—(. fd}’&)’ EMJ ( 2 ./L‘ ~ oy = fﬁ‘

. /-_/:(t(.(.&—' /-/“///L -JCLL:,> A
C} fo : : /QMJ
Pl - 3 ‘,“"'"“’_{& ROV ey 4 Thw . )(( Lk poce | Bl fL c*v.)

Ly ';‘-'L//{C‘L-w_ ,A,‘J

7t ““M'L"C-Qfgﬁé'fa %o 4o /L(wb e N valf ftaa o Ll ERz].
it €A
Peepeed - Govinl ) ma Cln, L - aj L
2y P . MI-L!L ; =7 P FE e o L4 - j S
2D ; ? i 7 VAT ey L(‘ a W 3
e Crrwen b fy o, - , !

; C LT ( ZE/LLL\ = i . _-;J‘ /) L= I__
{j‘: Ze r/‘{g,(/‘z_, ./:_{ .:-f. (_’ -%/_ 1 4 ) t LI B dL it } A ‘,r-\..-f 4/ e I— d) 7 o T-r\./}"‘

i!
2 ] B O [ s [ _

[ ) oy $ *-;_/r ALK .—4! 20 H ¢ J - | al
C)' AL ?u’J;)-{,c )f\ _,/{ }’"E" ﬂ-l.‘.".;"'b"ﬂ/ ,Zf /i:'”u & %1{%&#{% N Ll 7/ (A 1 qu/ LAL A
%’Jc:a' s | W ez : o el 2 7. ENy

LREATNS A el AR AAACAY vvu,“ 8 1O Y C)- % ‘
/ JM ”L’Lx = ?"()ﬁgﬁbuz/cﬁm Zb‘*ch

- g
A QA [ < ;
e -~ /_/t.,y“t’ vl g .)(,f_[{,(? ;,f‘{( <. ””d' _/,Sv(,t_,q_ﬁ/c(,cz /
2 8 ll‘-\/‘\ ‘(/;‘ /
L JZL r/
/

}( A T / i - A

‘et ; o :""["’Y‘ %f @fle i e “of B e - / - 7.
Forn < u/@ 7 an ’ i
‘ J€£ A 'ILd( ‘{/Z Le C{ex’,ijafa_/, E

C Al B S, “é - .
€ (AN { LCJ c,a%? (= 1( LA fe Ao, @}{/{" e
S

\_ tL_,

)
L(—’é )//( OtLL‘L_\{t o



-

M. FRIEDMAN, SuPERINTENDENT

-

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR CP.j =

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA. :?;:7
Educstion- 1~

Schools. August 25th,: 1913,
88193-13
RHEHEH

Enrolment.

FILED 3y &. F. ¥

The Honorable,
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D. C.

Sir;

Referring again to the desired enrolment
at Carlisle of Milford Henderson I respectfully trans-
mit herewith a letter that was received this morning.
Will the Office pleese return the same to me for filing
with the other papers in the case?
Very respectfully,

Encl. /——rrr?._..nb(‘.c.‘..a-.g______,
BXuM, Superintendent.
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' FPducation-Schools.

96723=-1913
102957-1913
RHEH

Enrollment.

Mr. Moses Friedman,

Sup't Carlisle Schrool. FiLEd gy & e.Fe

Bir: Y FOR_F”.E
Your letter of August 22, encle®ing a communication

oconcerning application for enrollment of Milford Henderson,

is at hand. Under date of August 14, Hon, William Spry ;.

Governor of Utah, Senator Sutherland and Rev. Allen Newman

were advised that it would probably be better for the boy

to continue in the high solool in SBalt Lake City, but that

if ihe mother hereafter removes to Wisconsin and cannot s.ﬂﬂ%

the boy to a suitable school there, his admission to Carlisle

will ve further considered, provided the 0ffice ¢an be assured

that he is to go to Carlisle for industrial instruction and

not in order that a home may Ye provided for him.

The letter of Mr. Nelson is returned to you and if
any further communications are received concerning this

applicant, they can be presented to the Office for ccnsideration.

Raspeotflsnibnéd) e F. Hauke.

B-JH-27 Second Assistant Commissiocnrer.



M. FRIEDMAN. SureRINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL
CARLISLE., PA.
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The Honorable,

Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

Wﬂahington - D. C.
8ir;

I respectfully transmit herewith another com-
munication for consideration in connection with the

application that has been filed for the enrolment at
Carlisle of Milford Henderson.

It is desired that the

same be returned to this school for filing with other

papers pertaining to the matter.

Will the Office please advise what reply is to be
sent to State Superintendent Nelson?

Very reapesctfully,

——rrr,..‘_aau.nﬂn.-n—-——-—-

Superintendent.
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L-ichs.
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by < I
-_; AUG 14 1913
tl‘ Q‘
et .
4y Desr Hr. Opray: ?\\S"ﬁ FOR F”.E

I have your leiter of the 31 Inst. in whieh you
refor tc the osge of Wilford Hendjerson whoee mother desires
hie enrcllmsnt in the Curlisle Indien Schocl, snd nove

that you say that Lhe boy liss complseted Lhe eipghth srede and
vist his mother exposts to move to the Stockbridge loser-
yation, Wisconsin, where Hilford ecn not attend & hizh
goliool. Carlisle is aov & nizh school so far as acalemiec
instruetion 18 concorned but does afford industrial trpin-
ing o & certein extont and in certein lines, &2 carpentry,
painting, printing, beking, deiryinz, &rid sevorsl other
brenches. It would probably ve better for the boy to
eontinue in the high school in Salt Lake, but if the
mother does remove to Wisconesin end ocannot send the Loy to

& euitable school therc I will be gled to coneifer hie aﬂmiuaioﬁ
to Carlisle, provided I can be sssured that sh is to go

there for inijuetrisl instruction &ni not in order that s home
mﬁé be provided for nim.

Yours very truly, e
Hon., %illiam Spreay, (S g'mgg]agnaatg Scﬂs

Salt Lake City, Utah,



F-Soh.
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AUG 14 1313
" FOR FILE

My dear Senator: o®

S

I have your letter of August 7 concerning the
gase of Milford Henderson whose mother desires his enroll-
ment in the Carliele Indian School and in reply bteg to say
that Oariisle is not = high school so far as academis in-
atruction is concerned, though it does afford industrial
training to a certain extent and in several branches or
trades. I note from your letter that the boy has been
graduated from the public schools of Utah and is prepared
to enter the high schoeol,

Governor Spray has alse inguired in behalf of MNrs.
Henderson and I am advising him that while it probably would
be better for the boy to continue im the Utah high scheols,
yet if the mother goes to Wisconsin and the bey cannot have
guitable school facilities there I shall be glad to further
consider his admission to Carlisle, if I oan be assured that
he requires the industrial instruction which he would receive
there, and does not go merely that s home may be provided for

him.
Very truly yours, B
(Signed) Cato Sells
Hon. Geo. Sutherland, Commiss ioner.

U. 8. Senate.

b



E-Sth.
TO100-13
..th
AUG 14 1913
et
$\{ i
gy Lear .ur. Hewmun, (“gp

Both Governor Gpray enl Senstor Sutherland have
inguired concarning Uilford Henderson, whose uwcthsr
desiree Lie sgrﬂllaunt in the QCurlisle Indian Schoul, &nd
I au inelosing with Lhis & carhon of my letter %o
Governar 3pray wiich will advise you of the view which it
nse seemed wise to tuke of this care.

ionrs very truly, )
(Signed) Cato Sells
Comm:ecioned.
Rev. ’1len Hewman

Corner 7th. Rest and
Broadway,

Salt Leke, Uteh.
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My bear .xr. Newran,

Both Governor Sprey emd Senetor Sutheriand have
inguired corcerning Uilford Henderegon, wiwse umother
desiree his enrclliment in the Cerliele Indisn Schocl, &nd
1 az inclosing with this & curbon of my letter to
Governor Sprey which will advise yow of the view which it
hus geemed wise to take of this caee.

yours very truly,
(Signed) Cato Sells
Commissioned.

Rev. /llen Hewman

Corner 7th. Best and
romidway,

S8t lske, Uten.,







GEORGE SUTHERLAND, UTaH, CHAIRMAN.
HORACE H. SMITH, CLERK.

Dllnited States Senate,

COMMITTEE ON
EXPENDITURES IN THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE.

Washington, D. C.,
August 7th, 1913.

John Francis, Jr., Esq.,
Chief of Division of Education,
Office of Indian Affairs, City.

liy Dear Sir:- sy
My attention has been called td the faet
that lilford Henderson, a graduate of the public schools
of the 3tate of Utah, whose mother is an Indian, has made
application for admission to the Carlisle Indian School,
but has been informed that he is inelligible on account of
the fact that the color line is not drawn in the schools of
Utah.
I am informed that the law does not provide
for any such discrimination, but especially in this case
inasmuch as the mother and boy expect shortly toc move to the
Stockbridge Reservation, in Wisconsin, where it would be
impossible for him tc¢ procure High School work I would greatly
appreciate if you would write to the Superintendent of the
School calling speciasl attention to this case. From the
gource of my informaticn relative to the boy end his mother

I am convinced that it is & worthy case.

I shall greatly appreciate any courtesy
you may show me in this matiter.
Very truly yours,

Wﬂw\
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June 254h, 1913, 9430"

Rev. Allen Hewman,
1044 South Ninth East,
Salt lake Oity, Utah,

Dear Mr, Newman:

1 acknmowledge receipt of your favor
of June the 17th and respectfully submit below &
copy of a letter that came to me yesterday fronm the
Indian 0ffice at washington,

"the Office has received your
letter of June 13, trensmitting cor-
rospondence with Tev, Allen Newman with
regard to the proposed enrollment in
the Carlisle School of Milford Henderson.
Inasmuch a8 it appears that this boy
has sccess to the publie high schools of
Salg Lake City, it does not seem advis-
able to enroll him at & Govermment Indian
Sechool, unless there are more definite
or urgent reasons than is evidenced by
the papers here-returned to you,"

In viow of the fect that other facts bear-
ing on the case may receive consideration I would sug-
gest that any additional information you have be trans-

mitted direct to the Comrmiseioner of Indian Affeirs at
washington. Instructions will then be issuned me from



that 0ffice if the enrolment is to be effected.
Yery truly yours,

Superintendent.



S THE CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH

&Y " CORNER TTH EAST & BROADWAY

REV. ALLEN NEWDMAN, PASTOR
RESIDENCE. 1044 SOUTH 9TH EAST
PRONE, HYLAND 2220

SALT LAKE CI'TY, UTAH, June.17th. TR

Mr M. Friedman :-

Dear Mr Friedman,in filling out the blank for the indian family
by the name of Henderson I neglected to state that the mother of the thelirs
Henderson in guestdon is still up on the Stockbridde Reserbation her name s
Quinney and the agent up there is Mr A.S Nicholson he.is intimately acquain-
ted with Mrs Quinney and I am sure he will give you any information you might
desire as to the legitimacy of the applicatdor of her daughter.

I hope you will accept this boy for he is of the material that
will doubtaess bring credit to the School abd to you as its Principle ,I have

as yet received no reply from my last letter and am at a loss to know why
if there is any further service that I might render pkease inform me and I shall
be glad to help .in any way .

Very truly Yours ,
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Tev., Allen Nowman | JUN 17 1913
1044 South Ninth Gamt, | 75106
Selt lake Oity, Utah. 4

My dear S8Sir:

This 1s to acknowledge receipt of
your favor of April the 18th snd to advise thet
twe coples of onr- school catalogue &re being mailed
you under a separate cover, I would thank you to
hand one of thenm $o the Indian family referred to
in your letter,

Herewith I enclose & blank that may be
used %o submit me an application for the young men's
enrolment at Cariisle, after consideration of which
it can be determined whoether tho enrolment cz:n be of=-
fected,

Assuring you that your further co-operation
will be appreciated, I remain,

Very respectfully,

HKM, Superintendent.



THE CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH

f$~ CORNER 7TTH EAST & BROADWAY
".

REV. MF\ NEWMAN, PasTOR

RESIDENCE, 1044 SOUTH 9TH FAST

PRONE, HYLAND 2220 “~_ w
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH. W \% ‘¢

Carlisle Indian School, — oF INDm

Carlisle :
Pa. IUN 17
Sirs:-
' I am employed in the state of Utah under the Home Missf@ﬁ}i[}ﬁ
Society and there is an Indian family that has asked me to secure from
you a catalogue of your school,they are desirous of sending their son
to you for instruction,he is now in the first year high and wishes to
know the terms under which he might enter Carlisle.
Very truly yours,

Q‘Elgdkk& \}él}/liqu4§JJ\



THE CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH

CORNER TTH EAST & BROADWAY

REV. ALLEN NEWMAN, PPASTOR
RESIDENCE. 1044 SOUTH DTH EAST

PHONE, HYLAND 2220 . ﬁh
877
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, M‘-’L LI €17 12 §

Professor M.Friedman. JEEEITS
United States Indian School. 2 ' '
Carlisle.Fa.
Dear Sir:- 75100
Please find inclosed the application blank giving par- i
ticulars in referencs to the boy Milford Henderson,l am personally
acguainted with the father and mother and can vouch for the truthful-
ness of answers given .This is their only child and I inclose a picture
of himself and mother,the mother is inrolled in the Stockbridge Tribe
and has been here in Htah about eleven years ,the boy has just completed
his studies at the Bryant School in this city,the parents are anxious
to send Milford to Carlisle for they know the school.several relatives
have already finished there,they are willing to place Milford in your
charge as soon as he can be received for they are now making arrange-
mants to leave Utah.Milford is quite apt in his studies and is now
prepaired to enter the High School,he is also a good violinist having
had regular instruction for the past three years.
Should there be any further interest that you might
desire me to take in this case I shall be glad to do so.
Yours very truly.

Q0o Moo

-]

17



H. S.SCOTT, M. D. %

D06 WALKER BAN'K BUILDING
n'_nr LAKE CITY, UTAH

May 27th,1913,
Mr M, Friedwan,Supt, ,
Dear Sir:-This is to certify that I have examined Master Milfoa
Benderson and have found hium in first cdass physical conditien.
Milford is well develcped boy,mentally above average and fit to
enter any Schoel,suitable for his age. Aged 14 years and will graduate
from the c¢ity Schools this jear,

7 0F INDIAN AN
A ¢ Of INUNAN Ap
Respectfully, / LN

f.‘,\. J '._._. SO e VA

e T LT (&
ad . 4 p v JUN 17 1018
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M. FRIEDMAN. SUPERINTENDENT
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2. SIS
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 5 e
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UNITED STATES INDIAN ScCHOOL ri 3
xa tion- CARLISLE, PA. ;’3\;‘/
Schools, August lst, 1913, ‘E?
88193-13
RHHE
Enrolment.
‘ B

The Honorable,

Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D. C,

Sir:

Complying with the request contained in Office
letter of July the 3lst I respectfully transmit here-

with all correspondence on file relative to the enrol-
ment at Carlisle of Milford Henderson.

Very respectfully,
Enecl.

-

WM‘_‘_—_‘

e HEM, Superintendent.

t



'STATE OF UTAH &
Executive Office o
SALT LAKE CITY .-:'P A

July 31, 1913
The Homorable,
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

Washington, D, C, e

Sir: A

Milford Henderson, who gradusted from' the grade schools
of this city in June of this year, has made spplication to
enter Carlisle, end has been informed that in view of +he
fact that the color line is not drewn in the schools of Utah
he cannot be edmitted to Carlisle, tut should contirue his
studies at the local High School,

The mother of this boy has called upon me and explains that
she expects shortly to move to the Stockbridge Reservetion in
Wisconsin, where opportunity is not afforded for high school
work &nd where it will be impossible for her boy to learn 2
trade, end she is therefore extremely mxious that he be sd-
mitted to Carlisle,

lirs, Henderson is accredited as a relisble woman end
I am assured thet her representztions may be depended upon,
1 therefore write to ask that the application of young Hender-
son be reviewed amd if possible acted upon favorably,

Very resp ctfully,

7

f:. : - +
(_'( ( P A Lol £ £t % " 7P

Governor, i ?
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8L193-13
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"Enrolment. ‘ at “

Mr, M, Priedman,
Bupt. Carlisle fichool ,
8ir: F“}ﬂﬁﬁs'
Please return to the Office the correspondence
concerning the application of Rev. Allen Yewman of Szlt
Leke for enrolment of Milford Henderson. ¥r. Newman
has been advised that the Office would look into the

matter Turther.

PZ:! TISITAVD S‘Ié[/?O/.gz

Reapectfully,

( Signed) C. F. Hauke.

Se00nd asajgtant Commissioner.
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Rev. Allen Newman
,*qﬁ}:
Corner 7th., Bast & Broadway, PL Y B OR HLE
< \‘ A
Salt Lake, Utah, \
8ir: ;
T™e Office has your letter of July 12, concerning
Milford Henderson whom you desire to have mnrolled in the
Carlisle Indian School, but has not now before it the corres-
pondence whioh has been returned to Carlisle. The
Superintendent has been directed to return it to the Office
and on receipt thereof the matter will be further considered
and you will be advised.
Tespectfully,

(Szgned) ¢, F. Hauke.

Assistant Cormissioner,



i

d)
, THE CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH":Q
o

CORNER TTH EAST & BROADWAY

REV, ALLEN NEWMAN, PAsSTOR
RESIDENCE, 1044 S0UTH 97TH EasT
PHONE, HYLAND 2226

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, Jyly 12th. ST

Commissioner of Indian affairs .

Washington B.C.
Dear Sir :-

I have before me a letter from Mr M.Friedman of Carlisle Pa.
In referencc to the enrollment of a boy by the name of Milford Henderson
in that school,he informs me that you are desirous of learning more definite
news concerning the boy before you sancfion such an enrollment .may I add
that this boy is soon to be without the support of his parents owing to the
fact that the father and mother are soon to separate and there will be no
way of arranging for him to continue in the public schools here in Salt Lake
Gity I bave consulted the State Superintendent Mr Nelson and he has advised
that I write you a letter of explanation stating that it will be impossible
for the boy to continue here owing to the separation .the parents have drifted out
here from the Stockbridge Resesrvation and the mother is a most deserving woman
but cannot support the boy owing to her poor bealth she is trying to save up
transportation to get back to her people on the Reservation .

I am a Missionery here on the field and am in a position to supply

you with all necessary information,your early consideration will be apprecisted
Verytruly yours .,

| UUTERGE (T
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Enrolliment,

Supt. Onrlisle School.
Bir: R

The Office has received your letter of June
13, transmitting correspondence with Rev. Allen Nevman
with regard to the proposed enrellment ia the Carlisle
Sohool of uilford Hendersom.

Inssmach &8 1t appesrs thet this boy has
accens to the publie high aschoels of falt Lake (lty,

%
P
/Q«
QZS wwmv | ﬂ("lAO/SL i J

it does not seem advisable to enroll him ai & GCoverke
ment Indlan Schoel, unless therc are more definite or
urgent ressons than le evidenced by the pepers here-

relurned o you. (
A T
Respectiully, :Szg;r ned) C, k. .-sziz!%p.a-.;;

gecond Assistant Comaiseioner.
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Enrolment. June 13th, 1915, o, B0
Milford Henderson. 2 3

The Honorable,

&F
Commissioner of Indien Affairs,
Washington, D. C.

£\
'
Ay o

I respectfully transmit herewith correspond-

ence that has passed between the Rev. Allen Newmen &nd

myself regarding the enroclment at Carlisle of Milford
Henderson,

It is respectfully requested that the 0ffice

instruct me what action to take regarding the application
for enrolment.

Very respectfully,
Encl.

HE,

—,-r.,. A CEssnisn

Superintendent.
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